
Section 5A Cross Country Championships Boys  - Spring Brook Golf Course, Mora     Oct. 25, 2018 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Mora                     59    1   13   14   15   16   36   48  17:03.1  1:15.4 
  2 Heritage Christian       79    2    5   12   21   39  102  112  17:15.4  1:13.9 
  3 St Cloud Cathedral      132   19   20   22   31   40   43   44  17:38.0  0:29.5 
  4 Spectrum                175    7   25   38   46   59   71   74  17:52.7  1:38.1 
  5 Pine City               177    6   23   32   54   62   64   81  17:53.2  1:43.2 
  6 Annandale               180   24   28   41   42   45   53   60  17:53.5  0:40.7 
  7 Northwest Nighthawks    193    3   18   52   55   65   66   75  17:59.1  2:01.8 
  8 Hinckley-Finlayson      267    8   51   63   72   73   94  114  18:29.0  2:10.3 
  9 Rush City               278   29   33   50   77   89   98  103  18:33.9  2:08.2 
 10 Howard Lake-Waverly-W   292   30   47   56   79   80   84  105  18:38.4  1:38.0 
 11 Maple Lake              299   10   17   57   97  118  119  127  18:45.7  3:50.2 
 12 Rockford                304    4   34   83   88   95  104  113  18:45.5  3:07.2 
 13 Watertown-Mayer         350    9   58   82   91  110  115  120  19:02.0  3:21.6 
 14 Providence Academy      357   49   67   68   86   87   90   96  19:06.5  1:14.8 
 15 Pact Charter School     363   26   35   69  116  117  136  141  19:13.5  3:18.0 
 16 Lester Prairie          441   11   70  107  121  132  142  150  19:59.5  5:17.9 
 17 Milaca                  467   37   99  100  108  123  124  125  19:55.5  3:29.6 
 18 North Lakes Academy     482   78   85   92  101  126  130  144  20:05.7  2:26.2 
 19 Maranatha Christian A   505   27   61  134  137  146            20:56.5  5:49.8 
 20 Parnassus Preparatory   517   76   93  106  111  131  143  145  20:22.6  3:03.3 
 21 Braham                  655  109  122  138  139  147  149  151  22:13.7  3:35.6 
 22 Brooklyn Center         665  128  129  133  135  140  148       22:21.4  0:57.7 
Incomplete Teams: St. Cloud Christian S 
 
1. Mora 
    1  Cooper Lennox, Jr        16:04.5   
   13  Nathan Williams, Sr      17:14.2   
   14  Kaden Smart, Sr          17:18.1   
   15  Caleb Weaver, Sr         17:18.7   
   16  Josh Rawls, So           17:19.9   
   36  Kaden Halverson, Sr      17:51.1   
   48  Wilson Krueger, Sr       18:23.0   
 
2. Heritage Christian 
    2  Jared Nordstrom, Jr      16:42.8   
    5  Travis Miller, Jr        16:55.3   
   12  Evan Jacobson, Jr        17:12.5   
   21  Rolf Preus, Sr           17:29.4   
   39  Carter Kneeland, Jr      17:56.7   
  102  Daniel Farrant, Fr       20:06.5   
  112  Matthew Steil, Fr        20:33.7   
 
3. St Cloud Cathedral 
   19  Rishi Gulati, Sr         17:27.2   
   20  Turner Schad, Fr         17:28.3   
   22  Joel Ebel, Sr            17:32.1   
   31  Sam Bastien, Jr          17:45.4   
   40  Mitch Miller, Sr         17:56.7   
   43  Alex Heen, Fr            18:06.6   
   44  Shane Corbett, Jr        18:07.4   
 
4. Spectrum 
    7  Matthew Helser, Jr       16:57.3   
   25  Caleb Rogers, Jr         17:33.7   
   38  Desmond Orton, Sr        17:56.3   
   46  Zachary Reese, So        18:20.7   
   59  Andrew Hattling, Jr      18:35.4   
   71  Noah Ritter, Jr          19:05.2   
   74  Abram Harvey, So         19:10.3   
 

5. Pine City 
    6  Tommy Ryan, Sr           16:56.7   
   23  Nate Webster, Jr         17:32.5   
   32  Logan Vinaja, Jr         17:46.5   
   54  Tj Rank, Sr              18:30.4   
   62  Noah Miller, Jr          18:39.9   
   64  Jake Adams, Sr           18:46.0   
   81  Koleman Lind, Jr         19:24.9   
 
6. Annandale 
   24  Isaac Herrmann, So       17:32.9   
   28  Payton Lund, Sr          17:35.7   
   41  Jack Massmann, Sr        17:58.8   
   42  Zachary Nyberg, Sr       18:06.2   
   45  Isaiah Johnson, So       18:13.6   
   53  David Heimkes, Fr        18:28.9   
   60  Zach Okerman, Jr         18:37.9   
 
7. Northwest Nighthawks 
    3  Luke Swanson, Fr         16:46.0   
   18  Jeremiah Gavin, Fr       17:23.5   
   52  Sebastian Michael, Fr    18:27.1   
   55  Seth Calcamuggio, Fr     18:30.8   
   65  Phillip Kippley, Sr      18:47.8   
   66  Grant Olson, Jr          18:50.7   
   75  A J. Ulwelling, Sr       19:10.3   
 
8. Hinckley-Finlayson 
    8  Cedric LaFave, Jr        16:58.8   
   51  Brock Bjerke, Jr         18:27.0   
   63  Anders Prater, Sr        18:43.1   
   72  Sam Stapnek, So          19:06.6   
   73  Josey Olson, Jr          19:09.1   
   94  Johnny Kordiak, Sr       19:52.5   
  114  Dylan Mans, Sr           20:39.8   
 



9. Rush City 
   29  Matt Papke, Jr           17:35.8   
   33  Brodrick Larson, Jr      17:49.4   
   50  Seth Hora, Sr            18:26.4   
   77  Sandon Stepp, Jr         19:13.5   
   89  Joey Papke, Fr           19:44.0   
   98  Karl Meissner, Fr        20:00.5   
  103  Luke Widenstrom, So      20:07.4   
 
10. Howard Lake-Waverly-W 
   30  Nick Czanstkowski, Sr    17:41.6   
   47  Cole Leukuma, So         18:21.1   
   56  Gerrick Prine, Sr        18:32.2   
   79  Andrew Fasching, Fr      19:17.4   
   80  Preston Helgeson, Fr     19:19.6   
   84  Ethan Fiecke, Fr         19:33.8   
  105  Drew Burau, Fr           20:09.7   
 
11. Maple Lake 
   10  Michael Miller, Sr       17:02.3   
   17  Jeffery Henrickson, Jr   17:21.1   
   57  Ben Lewis, Jr            18:32.9   
   97  Daniel Neutz, So         19:59.6   
  118  Gabe Smail, Jr           20:52.5   
  119  Caleb Beneke, Sr         21:02.4   
  127  Wyatt Jacobs, Sr         21:46.7   
 
12. Rockford 
    4  Nels Trandahl, Jr        16:47.7   
   34  Leo Duffy, Jr            17:50.1   
   83  Michael Nelson, So       19:30.6   
   88  Anthony Mangan, Jr       19:43.8   
   95  Nolan Aker, Jr           19:54.9   
  104  Andrew Finger, Jr        20:08.3   
  113  Noah Lewis, So           20:37.2   
 
13. Watertown-Mayer 
    9  Will Elskamp, Sr         16:59.2   
   58  Micheal Dalheimer, Fr    18:35.0   
   82  Corey Bimberg, So        19:28.6   
   91  George Janikula, Fr      19:46.3   
  110  Jacob Oscarson, Fr       20:20.8   
  115  Caleb Barnhart, 7        20:48.8   
  120  John Costello, So        21:09.8   
 
14. Providence Academy 
   49  Jack Mcelroy, Fr         18:25.1   
   67  William Horinek, Jr      18:51.2   
   68  Cort Dingman, Jr         18:57.2   
   86  Logan Blomberg, Sr       19:38.8   
   87  Lane O'meara, Sr         19:39.9   
   90  William Wehmann, Fr      19:45.3   
   96  Steven Fogle, Jr         19:58.3   
 
15. Pact Charter School 
   26  Jeremy Davie, Jr         17:33.9   
   35  Ben Nauman, So           17:50.5   
   69  Cooper Manske, Jr        19:00.7   
  116  River Santiago, 7        20:50.1   
  117  Thomas Gilbert, 8        20:51.9   
  136  Christian Conway, 8      22:35.0   

  141  Lucas Anderson, So       22:52.0   
 
16. Lester Prairie 
   11  Evan Lee, Jr             17:04.3   
   70  Simon Mendoza, Jr        19:05.1   
  107  Sam Olsen, So            20:11.8   
  121  Alex Nelson, Jr          21:13.8   
  132  Zach Nelson, Fr          22:22.2   
  142  Liam Meyer, Jr           23:00.8   
  150  Carson Ulrich, Jr        24:24.4   
 
17. Milaca 
   37  Mason Voshell, Jr        17:53.5   
   99  Anton Erickson, So       20:01.0   
  100  Corbin Sams, 8           20:02.5   
  108  Harrison Shepard, Jr     20:17.1   
  123  Andrew Tweet, Sr         21:23.1   
  124  Dalton Warne, Jr         21:27.7   
  125  Garrett Hall, Jr         21:34.7   
 
18. North Lakes Academy 
   78  Jordan Norwood, Sr       19:16.5   
   85  Noah Hampton, Jr         19:37.2   
   92  Elijah Allen             19:46.3   
  101  Hayden Allen, Fr         20:05.5   
  126  Charles Weiss            21:42.7   
  130  Joshua Matthews, Jr      22:08.2   
  144  Davey Povolny, Sr        23:06.4   
 
19. Maranatha Christian A 
   27  John Knight, Sr          17:34.0   
   61  Kenny Scott, So          18:38.6   
  134  Henry Adams, 7           22:28.9   
  137  Charlie Adams, 7         22:36.8   
  146  Alec Wesala, Jr          23:23.8   
 
20. Parnassus Preparatory 
   76  Ronan Lander             19:11.7   
   93  Evan Dieterle, Fr        19:47.3   
  106  Michael Busch, Fr        20:11.7   
  111  Alex Dieterle, Fr        20:27.1   
  131  Kyle Dieterle            22:15.0   
  143  Grant Bennett            23:06.3   
  145  Jacob Rose, Fr           23:18.0   
 
21. Braham 
  109  Brody Newton, Jr         20:19.9   
  122  Garrett Engberg, So      21:21.1   
  138  Ryan Dziubak, So         22:44.1   
  139  Jacob Kern, So           22:47.6   
  147  Kevin Laman, So          23:55.5   
  149  Cody Hansen, So          24:11.0   
  151  Shane Lund, So           24:32.9   
 
22. Brooklyn Center 
  128  Jack Falnes, Jr          21:53.3   
  129  Jessie Espinoza, So      22:01.3   
  133  Samuel Hawton, Jr        22:27.5   
  135  Daniel Retic, So         22:33.5   
  140  Juan Fraire Morales, Sr  22:51.0   
  148  Cole Garcia, So          24:02.0   

 
 



        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Cooper Lennox, Jr        16:04.5    Mora                  
    2     2  Jared Nordstrom, Jr      16:42.8    Heritage Christian    
    3     3  Luke Swanson, Fr         16:46.0    Northwest Nighthawks  
    4     4  Nels Trandahl, Jr        16:47.7    Rockford              
    5     5  Travis Miller, Jr        16:55.3    Heritage Christian    
    6     6  Tommy Ryan, Sr           16:56.7    Pine City             
    7     7  Matthew Helser, Jr       16:57.3    Spectrum              
    8     8  Cedric LaFave, Jr        16:58.8    Hinckley-Finlayson    
    9     9  Will Elskamp, Sr         16:59.2    Watertown-Mayer       
   10    10  Michael Miller, Sr       17:02.3    Maple Lake            
   11    11  Evan Lee, Jr             17:04.3    Lester Prairie        
   12    12  Evan Jacobson, Jr        17:12.5    Heritage Christian    
   13    13  Nathan Williams, Sr      17:14.2    Mora                  
   14    14  Kaden Smart, Sr          17:18.1    Mora                  
   15    15  Caleb Weaver, Sr         17:18.7    Mora                  
   16    16  Josh Rawls, So           17:19.9    Mora                  
   17    17  Jeffery Henrickson, Jr   17:21.1    Maple Lake            
   18    18  Jeremiah Gavin, Fr       17:23.5    Northwest Nighthawks  
   19    19  Rishi Gulati, Sr         17:27.2    St Cloud Cathedral    
   20    20  Turner Schad, Fr         17:28.3    St Cloud Cathedral    
   21    21  Rolf Preus, Sr           17:29.4    Heritage Christian    
   22    22  Joel Ebel, Sr            17:32.1    St Cloud Cathedral    
   23    23  Nate Webster, Jr         17:32.5    Pine City             
   24    24  Isaac Herrmann, So       17:32.9    Annandale             
   25    25  Caleb Rogers, Jr         17:33.7    Spectrum              
   26    26  Jeremy Davie, Jr         17:33.9    Pact Charter School   
   27    27  John Knight, Sr          17:34.0    Maranatha Christian A  
   28    28  Payton Lund, Sr          17:35.7    Annandale             
   29    29  Matt Papke, Jr           17:35.8    Rush City             
   30    30  Nick Czanstkowski, Sr    17:41.6    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   31    31  Sam Bastien, Jr          17:45.4    St Cloud Cathedral    
   32    32  Logan Vinaja, Jr         17:46.5    Pine City             
   33    33  Brodrick Larson, Jr      17:49.4    Rush City             
   34    34  Leo Duffy, Jr            17:50.1    Rockford              
   35    35  Ben Nauman, So           17:50.5    Pact Charter School   
   36    36  Kaden Halverson, Sr      17:51.1    Mora                  
   37    37  Mason Voshell, Jr        17:53.5    Milaca                
   38    38  Desmond Orton, Sr        17:56.3    Spectrum              
   39    39  Carter Kneeland, Jr      17:56.7    Heritage Christian    
   40    40  Mitch Miller, Sr         17:56.7    St Cloud Cathedral    
   41    41  Jack Massmann, Sr        17:58.8    Annandale             
   42    42  Zachary Nyberg, Sr       18:06.2    Annandale             
   43    43  Alex Heen, Fr            18:06.6    St Cloud Cathedral    
   44    44  Shane Corbett, Jr        18:07.4    St Cloud Cathedral    
   45    45  Isaiah Johnson, So       18:13.6    Annandale             
   46    46  Zachary Reese, So        18:20.7    Spectrum              
   47    47  Cole Leukuma, So         18:21.1    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   48    48  Wilson Krueger, Sr       18:23.0    Mora                  
   49    49  Jack Mcelroy, Fr         18:25.1    Providence Academy    
   50    50  Seth Hora, Sr            18:26.4    Rush City             
   51    51  Brock Bjerke, Jr         18:27.0    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   52    52  Sebastian Michael, Fr    18:27.1    Northwest Nighthawks  
   53    53  David Heimkes, Fr        18:28.9    Annandale             
   54    54  Tj Rank, Sr              18:30.4    Pine City             
   55    55  Seth Calcamuggio, Fr     18:30.8    Northwest Nighthawks  
   56    56  Gerrick Prine, Sr        18:32.2    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   57    57  Ben Lewis, Jr            18:32.9    Maple Lake            
   58    58  Micheal Dalheimer, Fr    18:35.0    Watertown-Mayer       
   59    59  Andrew Hattling, Jr      18:35.4    Spectrum              
   60    60  Zach Okerman, Jr         18:37.9    Annandale             
   61    61  Kenny Scott, So          18:38.6    Maranatha Christian A  



   62    62  Noah Miller, Jr          18:39.9    Pine City             
   63    63  Anders Prater, Sr        18:43.1    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   64    64  Jake Adams, Sr           18:46.0    Pine City             
   65    65  Phillip Kippley, Sr      18:47.8    Northwest Nighthawks  
   66    66  Grant Olson, Jr          18:50.7    Northwest Nighthawks  
   67    67  William Horinek, Jr      18:51.2    Providence Academy    
   68    68  Cort Dingman, Jr         18:57.2    Providence Academy    
   69    69  Cooper Manske, Jr        19:00.7    Pact Charter School   
   70    70  Simon Mendoza, Jr        19:05.1    Lester Prairie        
   71    71  Noah Ritter, Jr          19:05.2    Spectrum              
   72    72  Sam Stapnek, So          19:06.6    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   73    73  Josey Olson, Jr          19:09.1    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   74    74  Abram Harvey, So         19:10.3    Spectrum              
   75    75  A J. Ulwelling, Sr       19:10.3    Northwest Nighthawks  
   76    76  Ronan Lander             19:11.7    Parnassus Preparatory  
   77    77  Sandon Stepp, Jr         19:13.5    Rush City             
   78    78  Jordan Norwood, Sr       19:16.5    North Lakes Academy   
   79    79  Andrew Fasching, Fr      19:17.4    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   80    80  Preston Helgeson, Fr     19:19.6    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   81    81  Koleman Lind, Jr         19:24.9    Pine City             
   82    82  Corey Bimberg, So        19:28.6    Watertown-Mayer       
   83    83  Michael Nelson, So       19:30.6    Rockford              
   84    84  Ethan Fiecke, Fr         19:33.8    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   85    85  Noah Hampton, Jr         19:37.2    North Lakes Academy   
   86    86  Logan Blomberg, Sr       19:38.8    Providence Academy    
   87    87  Lane O'meara, Sr         19:39.9    Providence Academy    
   88        Silas Dinger, 8          19:40.5    St. Cloud Christian S  
   89    88  Anthony Mangan, Jr       19:43.8    Rockford              
   90    89  Joey Papke, Fr           19:44.0    Rush City             
   91    90  William Wehmann, Fr      19:45.3    Providence Academy    
   92    91  George Janikula, Fr      19:46.3    Watertown-Mayer       
   93    92  Elijah Allen             19:46.3    North Lakes Academy   
   94    93  Evan Dieterle, Fr        19:47.3    Parnassus Preparatory  
   95    94  Johnny Kordiak, Sr       19:52.5    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   96    95  Nolan Aker, Jr           19:54.9    Rockford              
   97    96  Steven Fogle, Jr         19:58.3    Providence Academy    
   98    97  Daniel Neutz, So         19:59.6    Maple Lake            
   99    98  Karl Meissner, Fr        20:00.5    Rush City             
  100    99  Anton Erickson, So       20:01.0    Milaca                
  101   100  Corbin Sams, 8           20:02.5    Milaca                
  102   101  Hayden Allen, Fr         20:05.5    North Lakes Academy   
  103   102  Daniel Farrant, Fr       20:06.5    Heritage Christian    
  104   103  Luke Widenstrom, So      20:07.4    Rush City             
  105   104  Andrew Finger, Jr        20:08.3    Rockford              
  106   105  Drew Burau, Fr           20:09.7    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
  107   106  Michael Busch, Fr        20:11.7    Parnassus Preparatory  
  108   107  Sam Olsen, So            20:11.8    Lester Prairie        
  109   108  Harrison Shepard, Jr     20:17.1    Milaca                
  110   109  Brody Newton, Jr         20:19.9    Braham                
  111   110  Jacob Oscarson, Fr       20:20.8    Watertown-Mayer       
  112   111  Alex Dieterle, Fr        20:27.1    Parnassus Preparatory  
  113   112  Matthew Steil, Fr        20:33.7    Heritage Christian    
  114   113  Noah Lewis, So           20:37.2    Rockford              
  115   114  Dylan Mans, Sr           20:39.8    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  116        Keenan VanGilder, Fr     20:48.0    St. Cloud Christian S  
  117   115  Caleb Barnhart, 7        20:48.8    Watertown-Mayer       
  118   116  River Santiago, 7        20:50.1    Pact Charter School   
  119   117  Thomas Gilbert, 8        20:51.9    Pact Charter School   
  120   118  Gabe Smail, Jr           20:52.5    Maple Lake            
  121   119  Caleb Beneke, Sr         21:02.4    Maple Lake            
  122   120  John Costello, So        21:09.8    Watertown-Mayer       
  123   121  Alex Nelson, Jr          21:13.8    Lester Prairie        
  124   122  Garrett Engberg, So      21:21.1    Braham                



  125   123  Andrew Tweet, Sr         21:23.1    Milaca                
  126   124  Dalton Warne, Jr         21:27.7    Milaca                
  127   125  Garrett Hall, Jr         21:34.7    Milaca                
  128   126  Charles Weiss            21:42.7    North Lakes Academy   
  129   127  Wyatt Jacobs, Sr         21:46.7    Maple Lake            
  130        Jonah Hansen, Fr         21:46.8    St. Cloud Christian S  
  131   128  Jack Falnes, Jr          21:53.3    Brooklyn Center       
  132   129  Jessie Espinoza, So      22:01.3    Brooklyn Center       
  133   130  Joshua Matthews, Jr      22:08.2    North Lakes Academy   
  134   131  Kyle Dieterle            22:15.0    Parnassus Preparatory  
  135   132  Zach Nelson, Fr          22:22.2    Lester Prairie        
  136   133  Samuel Hawton, Jr        22:27.5    Brooklyn Center       
  137   134  Henry Adams, 7           22:28.9    Maranatha Christian A  
  138   135  Daniel Retic, So         22:33.5    Brooklyn Center       
  139   136  Christian Conway, 8      22:35.0    Pact Charter School   
  140   137  Charlie Adams, 7         22:36.8    Maranatha Christian A  
  141   138  Ryan Dziubak, So         22:44.1    Braham                
  142   139  Jacob Kern, So           22:47.6    Braham                
  143   140  Juan Fraire Morales, Sr  22:51.0    Brooklyn Center       
  144   141  Lucas Anderson, So       22:52.0    Pact Charter School   
  145   142  Liam Meyer, Jr           23:00.8    Lester Prairie        
  146   143  Grant Bennett            23:06.3    Parnassus Preparatory  
  147   144  Davey Povolny, Sr        23:06.4    North Lakes Academy   
  148   145  Jacob Rose, Fr           23:18.0    Parnassus Preparatory  
  149   146  Alec Wesala, Jr          23:23.8    Maranatha Christian A  
  150   147  Kevin Laman, So          23:55.5    Braham                
  151   148  Cole Garcia, So          24:02.0    Brooklyn Center       
  152   149  Cody Hansen, So          24:11.0    Braham                
  153   150  Carson Ulrich, Jr        24:24.4    Lester Prairie        
  154   151  Shane Lund, So           24:32.9    Braham                
 


